| State of Louisiana | Parish of |
|---|---|
| Versus | State of Louisiana |
| | Case # Div.: "" |
| | Complaint # |
| | & ORDER TY BOND MORTGAGE |
| МО | TION |
| ON MOTION OF | , |
| defendant/surety in this matter, appearing | ng herein through the undersigned, and on |
| suggesting to this Honorable Court that the | nis matter has been completed and otherwise |
| resolved, and that the bond is no longer re | equired and that mover now desires to cancel |
| the Property Bond Mortgage against: | |
| (DEFENDANT) and | (SURETY), |
| dated, in the amou | nt of: \$, and recorded |
| in Mortgage Office Book, Fo | olio, Parish of Jefferson, State of |
| | DEFENDANT/SURETY |
| OR | DER |
| IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, A | ND DECREED that the Motion to Cancel the |
| Property Bond Mortgage in this matter, in | favor of the State of Louisiana, and against: |
| (DEFEN | DANT) and |
| (SURETY), dated, | in the amount of: \$, |
| and recorded in Mortgage Office Book | , Folio, Parish of Jefferson, |
| State of Louisiana, IS GRANTED, and the | e Clerk of Court for the Parish of Jefferson is |
| hereby authorized and empowered to car | ncel and erase from the records of his office, |
| the Mortgage recorded in Mortgage Office | Book Folio |
| _ | JUDGE Signature Judicial District Court |
| _ | JUDGE Stamp (PRINTED NAME) |

APPROVED BY:

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY